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0 : L L - USER-ID_ 21104
Ry —
Oregon Water Resom'ces Department e
October 200’5 thmugh September 2006
Annual Water: Use Monthly Quantmes Form

V4
Facility CRAVO WELL RANNEY COLLECTOR
ReportID — 63034 / %2526)97 N 3V-Apri1; Nursery
October - 2005 | 104,674
November - 2005 | 104674 2,684,583
December - 2005 | 104,674 2,684,583
January - 2006 | 104,674 2,684,583
February - 2006 | 104,674 2,684,583
March - 2006 | 104,674 2,684,583
April - 2006 | 104,674 2,684,583
May - 2006 | 104,674
June - 2006 | 104,674
July - 2006 | 104,674
August - 2006 | 104674
September - 2006 | 104,674
TOTAL 1256,000G 16,107,500 G

* Describe the units of measurement as G (gallons), KG (thousand gallons), MG (million gallons), CF (cubic feet), MCF (million cubic feet), or AF (acre-feet)

Describe the method of measurement used: (meter) If used for irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: (11.2)

I certify this information is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Lynda Boyer; Data Manager; 12-31-08 PEmOET TS
4194 71st Ave SE, Salem OR 97317, 503-585-9835 (ph)

Please complete and mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department; Water Use Reporting Program; JAN 07 2009
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A; Salem, OR 97301-1266. AP e ey



USER-ID 211077

Oregon Water Resources Department

October 2004 through Septe 5
Annual WaterUse Monthly Quantities Form
R = A7 A
Facley gopE> || Mmoo
ReportID ~ — Use) s
October - 2004 | 964,050
November - 2004 | 0 1,655,083
December- 2004 |0 1,655,083
January - 2005 {0 1,655,083
February - 2005 |0 1,655,083
March - 2005 |0 1,655,083
April - 2005 320,493 1,655,083
May - 2005 | 320,493
June - 2005 {320,493
July - 2005 | 320,483
August - 2005 | 320,493
September - 2005 | 320,493
TOTAL . | 2887.007G |-9,930,500 G

* Describe the Wnits of measurement as G (gallons), KG (thousand gallons), MG (million gallons) CF (cubxc feet} MCF (m11hon cubic feet), or AF (acre—feet)

Describe the method of measurement used: (meter) If used for irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: (11.2)
I certify this information is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

1{;1
Fop
oh

i

i

Lynda Boyer; Data Manager; 12-31-08
4194 71st Ave SE, Salem OR 97317, 503-585-8835 (ph)

JAN 07 2008

Please complete and mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department; Water Use Reporting Program; [ = - TRy
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A: Salem, OR 97301-1266. SO L
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Permit A—qDl-—5-84 SP*12808-11%

ESE

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF  TLMATE

Prooi of Appropriation of Water

of U2 07 Pepleveds Stresd, Hansth Fulls

h" apphed beneﬁmally the waters of
Willimaon River and Jaskoon Cresk

, State of  rmgon

a tributary of Wamats lzkm for the purpose of

irpigation of 165.1 mores
under Permit No, 2hE59 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been

completed under the terms of said permzt that the priority of the
right dates from Februzyy &, 195%

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesnid, kas been actuclly beneficially used in the

amount of
208 eubic feed per zocond, being L0k cof.s. fron Biver mad LOY oul.s. frum
ek

or its equivalent in case of 'rotgtmn, m.easured at the point of diversion from the streamm.
The point of diversion is located in the L 37 Smetion 18y T. 30 5., K. Bay Ui
BEZEL ong SWE Sy Section 13, Tw 30 Sey Be I0 Ba, Wo Hs

- The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
ﬂght existing ]‘01‘ the same lands, sholl be limited to  tne=Tforbislh  of one cubic foot per second
peracre, oF ibs eguiwelont fow each asve irrigeted arnd shall be Zuriner linmdbed
%o o diverzisn of nol bo excoed 3 zore feet par sore for eavh sere Ivvigeded
dnring the irrigaiisn seescn »f ehch veidy

ond shall
conform to such reasondable rotation system as moy be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to whick such right is gppurtenant, is
as follows:

Hillimmunn ’Ewer
£.0 acres 3W: ZTL
Sorbim Ei;
0.8 nors EE-*“ i

Jaskson Creah
22,1 atres ik s*‘%
5.0 asres SEL,, S8

3B.7 zeres 5By SER

188 acres m’; P;"E% Seobim By
%ﬁé:g asres I "Téii; iz 172 acres J;E* s
acres S F Bactim 23
13.8 acres I *sg‘i 524 T 30 Sy Ba 10 Fap Fo Ha
Seetlion 3
0,7 acra ¥y FE
Secbian 2h

To 30 Suy Ba 10 Buy Wo Ha

I have read the sbove and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I tmow the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand this 7"/%/ day of /L:@/”/W-“’




EVERETT DENNIS, REALTOR

HoMES ¢+ FARMS ¢ BUSINESS PROPERTY
I 407 Esplanade Street Phone 882-8401

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

March %:]31965 E @ § g ﬁ E%

B State Engineer - MAR - v 1965 =
Salem,Oregon Att: Mr,Trevor Jones: STATE ENCINEER

£ b

GON

Gentlemens
Herewith enclosed are the application papers you gave me legt Fridey,,
for filing on the spring which has been plped to our ranch since the year of 1929,

Since arriving home I have dug out all past correspondence with you about our
irrigation -water out of Jackeon Creek,Irving Creek and the Williamson River,
However I did drop you & line from Corvallis last Saturday requesting sgein,as
I did on May 29,1963,an appointment to gzo over deteails of how our water is
distributed on the ranch.

There has been no plowing nor leveling ever done there,as suggegted in your letter
of May 10,1963,and I do not understand how your field engineer reported that,

The naturel stream chennelg are exaéctly the sahe as they have alweys been,and
Jackson divides in two distinct chennels in the field conteining 200 acres where
the 1921 water right exigts,from there we take waterto the lower meadowe. Some of
these old ditches are so heavily sodded they are hard to see later after the gress
grovs up,bhut at this time of year all the smaller ditches are easy t¢ see.

Since we do have a right on the intervening lands referred to in par.’d of said
letter, the statement is not correct,

In your letter of June 22,1962 you wanted both permits to heve the same point of
diversion. Thepe are gome of the things that I cennot understand. I have waited
for your men to come and go over these pointe with me,but to help you to gee
vhet I am driving at I em enclosing a2 map showlng much more eccuretely where

the true point of diversion ig from Jackson Creek and how it meanders thru the
meadow in red pencil, Thie is solely for the 1955 filing. Our P.0,D. for the
other 200 acres is farther upstrean.

In my letter of Feb,27,1965 to you 1 mentioned the dike, None of these maps
ghow that dike,but it is a very integrsl part of this whole system,

To straighten these things out and understand it all much better,you should
follow thru on the lagt letter I rec'd from you as of May 10,1963,last peragraph,
and you will then see why we ghould have,and are entitled to have the other 1%
feet from Jackson Creek in the 1955 filing,

Very truly yours, .
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~(a) Diversion #1. (Jackson Cr.) 1222'N. and 18.5!' W. of SE Cor. of Sec. 1,
T 30 Sy Re 10 E., W. Moo in:SE%~SE% of saild Sec. 1l

. {b) Diversion #2. (Irving Cr.) 1358t S. and [42.3' We of NE Cors of Sec. 23y
.1, 30 Sey Ro 10 E., W.Mo, in §B3-NE} of sald Sec. 23 -

 2(0) piversion #3. (Williamson R,) 661t 8. and 20,6 W. of East 4 core of Sec;fﬂ
i 23, T. 30 S-, R, 10 E., W. Me in NE%;"SE% of saild Sece: 239 e
All in the county of Klamathe
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STATE OF OREGON mersmro 30137
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 27310
Fobiusry 2, 1966
trarett Dennis

T vuplanade St
math Palls, Orveson

s i Ty o
RECEE R AR A P 5 0 R 4

1

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. )69,

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returmed to this
office.

. Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
varded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117
Enclosure

sfr




Moy Ty 1965

Everett Dennis, Realtor
1407 Fuplanade Strest
Klamath Falls, Oregon

Dear Mr. Deymis:

T inbend o be in the Klamath Falls area on the 1B8th or 19th
of May. Oince my exach achedule has not been determined, 1
will telephone you to let you know exactbly when we Gan maat o
make an inspection of the lands irrigated under permit 2h669 .
T nobice the telephone number on your {etterhead is 88l-849L.
Tf you canaol be reached ab that number, please nobify me.

Very bruly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Dnginesr

By
(e (. Dartels
Asgistant

COB: caw

30h37




EVERETT DENNIS, REALTOR

HoMiESs ¢ FARMS + BUSINESS PROPERTY
1407 Esplanade Sireet Phone 884-8491

KLaMATH FaLLs, OREGON

May - 30437
3
1965

Mr,0.0.Bartels

gtate Of Oregon,Water Resources Dep't
516 Public Hervice Building
Saiem,0regon 97310

Dear Mr,Bartels: .
Thenk you for your letter of April 20,stating that

during the last two weeks of May you plan to be here,and meke an
{nppection of our lands irrigated under permit 20669,

Please let me know the exact dey that you will meke it,and I will
pe at the ranch to meet you.

Yours truly, (/J
T s ey R

Bverett Dennis




April 20, 1965

Everett Dennis
1407 Beplanade Ste
Klamath Falls, Oregon

Dear Hr. Dennis:

T 4ntend to come o bhe Klamath Falls area sometime during
the last two weeks of May. At that time T will make an inspection
of the lands under permit 2L669.

T will let you know the exact date before 1 come to the area.
Tf 4% is not convenient for you to meet with me during the Las
two weeks in May, please nobify me and we will make an appointment
for a different dabte.

Very Ltruly ydurs,

CHRIS L, !JHERLER
State Tnginesr

By .
G (. Bartels
Ansistant

COBscaw




30137

Harch 5, 1965

Ererett, Dennis, Realtor
107 Esplansde Street
Klamath Falls, Oregon

Dear Hre Dennis: ' \

' .

Foelosed is a priat of the map which you reguested on
your vecent visit tv this olfice,

It appears that the only way the question of whab Lands
should er should not be allowed from Jockson Creek under
Permit number 2h669 can be resvlved, is for abtneone Iyom
this office to maka an inspection of the property wllh you.
Therefore, T intend 4o make guch an inspechion probably during
the month of April., T cannot give you a delinite dabe ab
this time as ©9 when I can meet with you, however, I will nobily
vou before T come to your avea by make thé dnspsction.

Vory truly youis,

CHRRTS 1. WHERTLER
State npincer

By
0. De Bartals
Agsistant
COBrcay

Eneloaura




1407 Hsvlanade
Klamath Falls, Oregon
Fehruary 27, 1965

My, Trevor Jones

Of fice of State Eagineer
Public Utilities Building
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. dJones:

Would it be possible to have someone meet me al the old Hoyt
Ranch on Jackson CQresk before you take final action on that 1942
Canplication adjoining the ranch.

Since tgiking with you yesterday, T have been wondering why
vou want us to give up the water for that meadow which Joins the
two hundred acres under the 1921 filing, on the lower end, and
which is irrigated from Jackson Creek.

The only vortion of that land in guestion affected by our
1255 filine that is not completely irrigated is a narrow strin
below the dike and lying along the easterly bhank of the Williamson
River, The dike is avoroximately a mile in lenesth and £ifty feet
in width, and was designed to hold the water from runnine off into
the river. :

It does not seem right to take the water from preductive
mesdow land and give the right to the ranch ahove us to run this
same water through the timber on unoroduclive Tend, which has
never had water on il before.

At least, I helieve that vour depsritmenl should wrotest us on
the 1955 F£iling from Jackson Creek as well as from the “illiswson
River and Trving Creek, since T was never notified by vow that any-
thing was wrong about that 1955 filing. Also, wore than a vear
ago, 1 made a preévious request that vou send a2 man to meet me and
go over the project; thus, it would be the fair thing to do, in uwy
ovinion, to send a wan down by appointment to meet nme there.

Very truly vours,

e -

gt
>

Hveretl R. Dennls
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duna 20, 1967
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Bverett Dennig
1LYy e
Klamath
Daay Ve, Dannlis
T think your W snmenne Drow
1 + V" -4

U

Goserihad dn Parm

oo LD ED 1
b owaaalve the di

5%
ET onrabably be Bhe

arul

Palis e
prodect and dinouss

Veary braly yourd,

CHRIS 1, “JINULER

v g dne

Fravor Jones, Assistbant



EVERETT DENNIS, REALTOR

HOMES ¢ FARMS ¢ BUSINESS PROPERTY ('
1407 Esplanade Street Phone TU 4-8497 1,

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON N
wd i B

G |

B, C ok

M File # 30437
zg.y # 7694
1963 |

Mr.Trevor Jones,Assistant State Englneer
Water Resources Dep't

. 536 Public Service Bullding

Salem 10,0regon

Dear Mr.Jones:

Thank you for your letter of the 1lOth.
It hag been too busy here with the renching lately for me to do any
letter w'riting to mayone, ,
T would like to have en appointment with your man when he is down here
so thet 1 could go over things at the ranch and show him the details
about our irrigation there. -
The weter is diverted from Jackson Creek the same as 1t has alwaye been
under permit #4912 with e priority of Jan 8,1921,Becorded in Book 1 of
Water Right Records at Page 79 JKlanath County, a:nd in Sgate Records of
Water Right Certificates in Vol.?7,Fage 739.
However the Forest Service has recently requested me to congtruct &
diversion gate there to teke care of the spring run off by dropping in
sonme check hoards,as thisg will prevent the danger of washing out their
recently congtructed culvert in our dttch.
Trom Irving Creek it 1g possible to divert on & connected portion of the
rench lying within approx.300 feet of the creal,but due to the expense

this has never been done, In both cases it runs thru a corner of land

] N
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#ir. Dverett Dannis
1407 REeplanede Hive
Flamath ¥Valle, Oregoo

Deny Mr. Dennls:
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representan ive
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LAY ki 15 3

be gileeoted by

T Is Fhe positlon of thls
formar Blamath Peservairion doss nol s
is an indien, Their water wights would k
sBame process ag any abfher peraon.
huve acquired vested vlghts by vivive of
benefleial use in aceordence with the ap siatubes.  The esitent
of these vested vights would not he kanowy : aiter the adjudicailoa
af the perean., Rishts for ateck water have also been acquiced by vivtue
of use, however, thase are algo not determipsd wntll sfter ghe adjudi=
catlon,

wichin the wescpvaltlon
having beaun pug

L

e g

Yegy LEuly vouks,

CHRIS L., WHARELEY

Brate ingliser

Giidahe




30037
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May 10, 1963

Evorablt Dennis
1hOT Repisnade Sbraet
Ylamsbh FPalls, Gregdo

3 %
T

Desy M. Dapoio:

: hove hed previsug eorrospindenc vovarding your Pornll nusber
h66G, orizinelly in the name of Charles De [loyb. The ;

bha appiop j of hhe waboers AETANE e
dackson Ui o drrigation

kR - PR | -
it deacribeg

Teving and

of 1T iannon

e
H

When bhe applicatd tly was bo
divery ¥ 1 G ch i, Section
23, and W Cesali neas Bha T8 S sanction Hie
hen bha final pioot Shad e
i plou ! ! ia no indieabion of any
4 shannels ab bhe diversioo y 551mﬁﬁth?fmrﬂﬁm%@&

ala more bhan 2 mile Hast tand imdor bhe permibe

natural ot
fema hobh G

a3 auah Alvers
Ao nearly
in no rishh

da do nob boll
Pha et
yoe reaching tha 1and ander
an the dntorvening lands 390

gmmfGM1MBwﬂagﬂmm

astream chanpal and the Tload
the EDx;J.ﬁz!i,";“}g

Pnodad,

’

af resord

Tf bho nobural stresm chaciels exisbed ag ghtwn on the applicae
bion map, and you conabruched additiosnal ditches o ecanvay bhe water
directly from the natural chamels to tha land descyibad in the peie
mit, proof eould be male under the permit. Otharulse, 1 think it
would bo beat bo meke prool under Perait 2LEGY oo the porblon covers
ing the appropriation from Willismson fdver and make application fow
a new permit covering all the 1and Hest of tha vecantly constructad

ditohes, including that part in Sections hoand 22, deserihod in
Permit 2LE6T,

e will withhold action for a reasonoble Hime to enable you Lo
veply to this letier and will schedule anobher inspescbion of whis
property later doring the irpigeblon 28830

Very bruly yours,

CURTS 1y WHEBLER
\ State Bnglnesy




EVERETT DENNIS, REALTOR

HOMES ¢+ FARMS ¢ BUSINESS PROPERTY R R
1407 Esplanade Street Phone TU 4-849r1 o L e
KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON A1 E AN B A

Tile # 30437

Mz, Trevor Jones

Water Resources Uep't
516 Public Service Bldg,
Balem 10,0regon

Mear Mr.Jones:

\ Referring to your letter of June 22/62,myafiling has bveen
held up for more than o year now on the additional laends irrigated from
Jaekeon & Irving Oreeks,waiting for Mr.Cozad to get his mép ready.

Today I was discuseing the meiter with Mz, Art Gerlach,who seems to be
loeally in cherge of some phases of your work here,and he had been up
t0 .the ranch trying to find me,before June 22,in regerds to the new
neighbor adjoining our ranch on the north. This neighbors neme 1& Mr,
Frances.

My Gerlach seys that Mr. Frances filed for around 273 second feet of water
from J ackson Oreek.This is ridiculous of course,since after the epring
ron off there is not spy wheve nesr that amount,and right now & total of
4 (five) second feet would be closer to Lthe total amount in the crrek,

This creek comes on into our ranch after crossing & corner of the Frances
place,but according to My,Gerlech this new filing would take all the
weber,even the old permit #4912 from ug,vhich hes o priority to Jen.8,1971,
bhecouse of the fact that Mr,Frances is pert indian,and recently has by
snheritence Decome the ovner of thig lend up the creek from us.

Years agoe when I purchased lande from the indians thet joined the Hoyt
place,the Indien Agency advised me that the irrigation water went with
the land,end that if T filed for n right 1t would dete from then,so we
wers advised to leave 1% as was.For over 50 years thege other indian
lends along with the Hoyt ranch hed been using this Jackson Creele fox
irrigating the mealows,end for stock water.

How my dqueation is,and Mr.Gerlach too would like to know,can & new filing
like this asctually destroy our rights because the man ig an indlan? The
indiens sold %o us snd the land was irrigated or we would not have bought,
so after they have the money cen they come back and teke sway the waler?
How sboub stock water for the cattle to driunk,can they take that too?

During Ausust & September emch yeer there ig mearcely enough weber to
go elong each creek thru the different pawtures for stock to drink,

go we heve alweys had to congerve & restriet it to these creeks to make
it reach far enough for stock vater,snd then there is not irrigation fny
eiLther ranch to gpeak of. It sinks away in the pumice lLand.

ey
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EVERETT DENNIS, REALTOR

HOMES ¢ FARMS ¢ BUSINESS PROPERTY
rgoy Esplanade Street Phone TU ¢-8401

KrLaMaTH FALLS, OREGON

June 15, 1962

State of Oregon

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Building
Salem 10, Oregon

Gentlemen:

Thark you for your letter of May 1&. T have heen quite busy, or .
T would have answered sconer.

A year agoe two of your wen were therve and suggested thalt T have
a surveyor make a mapn showing my noint of diversion from jﬂbk 3a7
Oreek,

T hired a Mpr. Gozad Tor this job, and he worked in the field on
up two miles above our ranch where the water has 2lways been
diverted Trom Jackson Oreel since 1920: but he =til]l does not
have the map made., He says he is weiting for an aerisl man to
check his work; therefore, T am still walting on him to make the
filing for the other lands.

Tours truly,

%C/éﬁ 2o .,km@/wf‘ WW’/M«;

i ey ' y ,
ed I /‘ j /r}/’:_?« .;:;// %’f!’ Z;' e /:/.g/’a{ [

’zﬂﬁ/l/”ﬁ Al 1§i/7szé;/f g oy

é%’ /?."//f/ “:”.‘/’Z,gf%ﬁ:& /"j:fg‘: - »,«/:‘fie"“},#_w:w_ /
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30h37
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Klamghh Tallsy diegon

Dy Hir, Densig:

The essimment of Pornil nuiber 2h660 fram the Bstate of Charles Fe i ayb
o you hag boen mmxﬂﬂ in the Hiscellanesus Reoovds of bBhe Hbabs Bog
ard the owigminal wob wned hevewlth. Also euslosed ds ouw recaipt muaber 330520
eoverdng the reovrding fec o Bl

1 o bod Peon Willisagon River
alone the edver Lo flood the lond,
f,ﬂ,@,@ Prom 1 wing Ureok and Jackson Creel bub
tfim‘% z’mi; ?mﬁ,wm apeeifio 4 0 polnbs,  Tb lapebanddng Hhaaoihis
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FILE NO.
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

‘ ' April 26, 1962

Everett Dennis
1407 Esplanade Streev
Klamath Falls, Oregon

Dear Mr, Demnndse

This will acknowledge receipt of the assigmment of Permit number
20,669 from the Estate of Charless E. Hoyt to you.

If you will now gubmit the recording fee of $1, we will record

the sssigrnment, change the records accordingly and change the permit
to your name.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANIEY
State Engineer

; 3‘)_&7‘ \ fq:/
TréVor Joneg, Assistant

TJih

STATE OF OREGON S mkemre gg)ay
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STATE OF OREGON peenre 30M37
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
B16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

Mareh 26, 1962

Charles E. Hoyt
Box 1 .
Fort Klamath, Oregon :

Dear Mr. Hoyt:

On February 26, 1962, we mailed you a copy of a draft of the cerw
tificate in commection with the incomplete water right represented by
your permit mumber 24669 granting a right to the use of 3,12 c.f.s.
from the waters of Williamson River for irrigation, btogether with the
instructions that the statement under "Final Prooft be signed at the
bottom of the page and the copy be returned to this office accompanied
by the certificate recording fee in the amount of $1.

To date this form has not been received nor has any correspondence
regarding reasons for not returning it been received. This is to nolify
you that unless we receive the signed draft form and the certificate
recording fee, or a request for additional time within thirty days from
the date of this letter, we will be required to take steps toward the
cancellation of this permit, '

Very truly yours,

IEWIS A, STANLIEY
Staite Fngineer

T

By ;{%caffabéhhnﬂﬂﬁ
Trevor Jones, Assisbant
&fa‘ L P omy 4.,“"-4, ..
Tdsih 7&/{ ﬂﬁw;/ée”’ ﬁ-@au-ﬂw @a#

] = "J’f W;'J
@Jf“ BL5e5 Péf- oty LEC” Pea .
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FI5 A. STANIEY
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EVERETT DENNIS, REALTOR

HOMES + FARMS ¢ BUSINESS PROPERTY
I o7 Esplanade Street Phone T'U g-8401
KraMaTs FaLLs, OREGON

#3037
Mevy
9
1061

LiWIs &, 5TANLEY Att: Trevor Jones
State Bngineey (o o

291 Mindnne Blde, _ i

170 12th 84.5.8.

Salem,Ovegon

[

Dear Siri

Thank vou for your letter of oy 8th in connegtion with

permit number 24669. The dates bebtween June 5 & 16 would he

sbout right 1T you caa meke 1% then. The haying season will not start

until after that and I cen meet wyou there 1f you will kindly bhave

your field engineer conkact me here iun ¥lamath Falls. We have two
panches,one here near K, Tells,where we pub up the hay Tor winter,

and this yeer there will be no haying up there where I oa %o

neat you,since we decided to pasture ell the arass, it is a dey year,

1 phoned hr,Weles liere tadey «nd he hos agrecd to zet busy on vhe

application for Flling water vighte on the other lLang I irrisate

un there from the same 4ENUTCCE,

Very truly yovys,

o A ) %::?ra ,_4,5/7 i

Fyerett Dennis




Byerett Dorymis

1hO7 Esolanade St.
ulf‘aﬂa}ﬁ1 alls, Oregon

Naay e, Denvrigs

bub prafer to i wuml albar
are dried ch we cen better ;a;;;;eat
v caga 1 {

Eren alfter we wnale
Bl@uwi wirbdld, nexh mrli}u
hefore you rece

G near
vey.  Ou

rt imjbi;;._m* b :
F oho male shication for asnbbher , alb as you

T '\}"’(}'U in I\J,fﬁ'

sl prool survey in Qo
bybareen Ju:z“ﬂ Loand

Juns 16 s

o ;mu.;{h them,  In
» the Dinal prool

towhon we meake Ls‘.ac:z 1L
Kﬂr@‘th 1‘*5&11&

Fory bruly voursg,

Tpavor Jones, Assisbant

NeCassary.

30h37




Bvereit PYeanis
Lho7 dWeplanade 5t.
Klamath *slls,Oregon

Moy 4,196
Ref,¥ile # 30457
Mr.Lewis A.8tanley
dtate Dngineer
251 Finance Bldg,
pn 12+%h ot.8.1.
Sh¥ - HGON

2l
3

Gould you please drop me & Ling to letl me know when o expect

you to bs here to make the customary final proof survey in connectisn
with permit #20669 ,which I purchased on contract 5 years 280,

In the year 1955 1 ourchosed wy ficst poreel of 160 seree adjoindng
the pbove land,and last yesr I purchoged another 360 acres aluo
adjoining., These placss all recleve thelr water from the gome scource,

all

Bl

being deackson Creek,Irving Ureck and Willlewcon River, It %

w

1
irrigeted neadow, 1 wanted Mr.Wales heve to file my spplication for

. . . . ) /hav@ .
water right on these other two parcels Loo,since they/used it Tow
gome Lifty years snd the ditches intermingle,but he counbinues to wdit,
We are preguming that he wenits to get this Hoyt place teken care of
firat, ot T would like to do &ll of it vhile we are doing it%,since %he
{oyt plece under above o permit la Just 500 out of the 1020 acres
in the wench. 1f we continue to wald I hope that the labter date on
the epplication would not be harmful to thig other water risht.

The raesgon I would Lilte 4o know ahead when you are coning is on accouvat of
¥

o

rushing during hey sesgon whiofetarts in 2 nontbhn, éﬂgé?f-f _.E?q i

ETV b e e .3.;—14;.4 - e ?’”7’2@
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30037

Februsry 27, 1961

Hre Willism L. Yales
Lol Jefferson Street
Klapath Falls, QOregon

Dear Mr. Wales:

In reply to your inquiry of February 15, parmit
Ho. 24669 which wes issued on Mapch 25, 1957 in approval of
application No. 30437 in the neme of Charles H. Hoyt, granted
the right to appropriate not to exceed 3.12 cublc feet per
second from ¥illinmson River, Irving Ureek and Jackson Creek
(being 1.0% cubic foot per second from each gource) for the
Arrigntion of 250.1 acres of land as described in the
application. '

The permittes reported that the project was conpleted
within the time limits of the permit.

The final proof survey by representatives of thi g
office has not yet been carried ocut. Unbtil such time as the
survey has been completed and a certificate of water right
issued in evidence of the right established through use in
the time limits of the permit, the permit will serva as evidence
of the risht to appropriate water.

Very traly jours,

LIEJES A, SPANLEY
State Engineer

By
James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant
JHCieh




A4zt JEFFERSON STREET

TELEPHONE TUXEDO 4.5626

WILLIAM L. WALES
CIVIL ENGINEER
KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

Mareh
Twelfth,
1961,

Office of State Bnginser, S R
Salem, Oregon.

Attn: Mr, James W. Carver, Jr.
Re: Application No. 30,437
Pemmit No. 24,669
Chas, H. Hoyb

Gentlemens
Referring to yéur letter of February 27th last:
My client, Mr. Everett Dennis, No. 1407 Esplanade,
Klamath Falls, Oregon, has purchased this property on a
contract, and would like you to notify him when your pre-

liminary certificate form is issued, =0 that he can be
assured that it will be properly taken care of,

Thanking you for your courtesy, I beg to remaln,

Yours very truly,

WILW :pe




421 JEFFERSON STREET TELEPHONE TUXEDOD 4-562&

WILLIAM L. WALES
CIVIL. ENGINEER
KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

Pebruazry
Fifteenth,

Office of State Hngiuneer,
Salem, Oregon.

Re: Application No. 30,437
Permit No. 24,6069
Chag. H, Hoyt.
Gentlemen:

Will you please advise the status of this
permit. I made up -this application originally, but have
had nothing to do with it since, and now am represent ing
a man and his wife who purchased the property three or ‘

four years ago on a contract and want %o have the water-
rights in proper shape.

Yours very truly, ]
; 7 v y ,égéﬁ
é%é%)éAéféiiﬁE&kL Sét 4é%%%>

WLWipe




30437

March 25, 1957
;arlés E, Hoyt

lamath, Oregon

30437




F{T}"L"("'l'l«':? l.r.?, ",‘)‘l’) . j r_} L"f‘

Fr, William L, ¥Hales
Chiell Bnplneer

bz defferson otrest
Klamzth Falls, Orepon

Daayr ¥r, Woles:

This vill acknowledwe receipt of your letter
of February 6, 1957, transmitting returned Aoplica=-
tion o, 20437 in the name of Charles W, Hoyt, which
has besn re-inastated with the new oriority date of
February 8, 1957, and of tle fracing Lo AcCORDANY
it. :

The appliestion now appesrs Lo be in s2hig-
factory foem ond is bteln~ plseed 1 lina o
approval by the lssusnne af a vermit with the
next groun,.

Dur refuod checic Mo, 6720 for the syerpayment
of faes in the amount of 76.95 i being sent to
¥r. Hoyt.

Very truly yours,

LISTIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Chfig L, 'rh@eler«r
Laasistant
Ql.",’,?;gw
cor: Fr, Charles B, Hojb

Bol3Y




sON STREET - TELEPHOMNE TUXERO 4.5626

WILLIAM L. WALES
CIVIL, ENGINEER

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON February

Sixth
1957 -

office of the_Qtate “ngineer,

Salem, Qregon.

Gentlemenst
I am returning herewith application and
tracing which I now trust you will find satisfactory.

Yours very t© ruly;

0y é‘ - -~ CED
ij{éﬂ&”“£&M4Ciﬂu~m¢ ¢

WLW: sp

Ence.




KLAMATH-LAKE
NATIONAL FARM LOAN ASSOCIATION

SERVING KLAMATH AND LAKE COUNTIES
185 S. 9TH STREET, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

H. E. HAMAKER, SEGRETARY - TREASURER January 16 s 1957 FEDERAL LAND BANK LOANS

Hr, Lewis A. Stanley,

tate Fngineer, %§Ii\ t” ﬂfﬁhwﬁw* )
Salem, Oregon. CAL Ef“’a OF %ﬁﬁﬁ
Dear Sir:

H.I_Jp-l..LC ::L{.::L on Noe. 30437 .

fr, WHlliam VWales, Hatpr Ndster of ﬂl&ﬂduﬂ County, 1is
supposed to take care of this for Mr. Hoyt., I called Hr.
Wales, and he said he would write you regarding the
completion of the epplication.

If you heve not heard from Kr. Wales on this matber,
please let me know, as Mr. Hoyt does not wish to have

his application cancelled,
Yoyr very uly,
\f CE’?’J'/’ [ d—-(./ N
B, Hdma ker
becretaly_freaaurero

HER.D

"OWNED BY FARMERS ¢+ FOR FARMERS™




30437

January 9, 1957

Hr. Charles E. Yoyt
Box 1
Fort Klamath, Oregon

Dear ¥r. Hoyt:

Jince you have not returned your Application Ho. 30437
or replied to correspondence razarding it, it is assured
that you hsve reconsidered the mattor of vour proposed appro.-
printion and decided to shbandon it.

Unless we hear from you within thirty days from the date
of this letter your application will be rejected as nrovidsd
by law. The recocding fees in the arount of %30 will be
raturned; however, the examination fee in the amount of $10
is reguired by law to be pnid into the Oeneral Fund of the
State and is therefore not returnable.

V@fy truly vours,

LESLS A, STAMLEY
State Englneer

By .
Chris L. Wheeler
Assistant

Gltls a2
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Very braly yours,

L L A STVELEY

State Fngineer

By
damas V. Carver, dJr.
Assistant
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ce: e, Charles LK, Hoyt
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30437

Hoverber 9, 1956

Fr, ¥illiam L. Yales.
Civil Fugincer

421 Jefferson Strest
Elamsth Falls, Oregon

Pear Mr. Wales:

Avpliecation No. 30427, in the nare of Chorles
E, Hoyt, which wvas returned to you for acowmpletion,
andorsed s that 1n order 1o retain its date of priority
it should have been returnsd to this office on op
before Noverber 7, 1956, has noi Laeen receivad.

It has, therefore, lost itz orlority but way
be re-instated snd ziven 2 new oriorlity date as of
the date it is again reeeived, 1 you will submit
it 2% this tine.

Very fuly yours,

Jdanes W, Garver, Jr.
Asasligtant

JUG g
cet  Mr, Charles E. Hoyt



30437

June 29, 1956

CHr. ¥illiam L. Yalos

Civil and Hydraulie Ungineer
H2l Jefferson Strect ‘
Klamath Walls, Oregon

Deay v, Yeleg:

On Maveh 23, 1956, we votuvned bhe aon which was
submitied to aceompany the appliestion of Charles W, Howt o
This wap was returned for reasons explained in our letter dated
HMarch 23, 1956. %e have not vet recelived the corvected may or
any corraespondence regarding it. A8 you know we ean nobt jssue
a persit until the application svd map ara in complote fora
and the applicaiion in itseli serves no wmirrmose go For as tho
right Lo use uater st the presont time 18 aoncornad,

If Mr. Hoyt intends to -amke use of the wster as
applied for ducing this senson, [ balieve the ap-licstion should
B comploted as soon =0 pogsible.

Very truly yours,

Th A, BUAYEY
State Fagincer

By
: Travor Jonsg, Assistant

T sid
cas  iir. Charles E, Hoyt
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MEGETVE 51

WILLIAM L. WALES 1t AR 6 19RG M=
CIVIL AND HYDRAULIC ENGINEER Rl B S d

b :
e
L W%

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON o !|-u 1%‘- \;,
o B2kl WA VS PRI
March
Third

1956

office of the State Engineer,
galem, Oregon.

Ret application Wo. 30437

gentlemen:

I am dendling you under separate cover tracing
ind print showing the lands to be irpigated., Mr. Hoyt
was unable to complete the purchase of the NWL of Section
2l, whlch was shown as 'in process of purchase" in the ap=
plication, so it has been left off the map, .and the fol-
lowing qorrections should be made in the applications

1. The ha88hinvParagraph'2-shou1d‘be changed to 3.13.
2, Under Paragraph l, the following should be added:

(a) Diversion Wo. 1 (Jackson Creek) 1225' N
. and 20! W, of SE Cor. of Sec, 1li, T.-30
s., R, 10 &, W, M. in SEL-SE: of saild
gec. 1J_|.-.o .

(b) Diversion No. 2 (Irving Creek) 1350' 8.
and 101 W. of NE Cor. of Sec. 23, T, 30
s,, R, 10 &,, W, WM., in NEL-NE: of sald
dac,. 23,

(¢c) Dlversion No. 3 (williamson River) 6601 Qe
apd 201 W, of Bast qbér dor. of Sec. 23, '
L, 30 &., R.10 B, W M.-in NE:-SEL of the
said Sec. 23. _ B _

3, Under Paragraph 8, Strike out 1wk Sec. 24 (in
process of purchase )} ‘and acreages in the
fortles to read as follows:

[X 4 T

Sec. 1l - NWi~3EZ - - 39.

' sw%eSE% - 37.1
Mo 23 - NES-NEZ - 39.6
NWi-NEZ ~ 2743
. EE-SWE-NEZ - 15.6
| SEX-NEX - 37.5
Ni-NEZ~SEE - 13.1

5G0.1

OFFICE TELEPHONE 2-3%83




office of “tate Engineer = #2 - 3/3/56

NWE-NW " "
SWi=Nug f "
SEL~NW " "

Section 2 - NE%—NW% Strike out
3

In the event you do not desire to make these
changes, I will be glad to make them, i1f you will retum the
application form to me.

Yours very truly,

!

WL sp CI£;€>C:QELE&ﬁ;;LL E?%ﬁi4ézaﬁﬁbé§aﬁ
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AHBLR R OFFICE TELEPHONE 2-3383
HOME TELEPMONE 56
T _T_ erson St ME TELEFHON 28

WILLIAM L. WALES
CIVIL AND HYDRAULIC ENGINEER
November .
Eighteenth
1955
7y ros oo v
} H] = ; !'

—d

KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

IV EF
Office of the State Engineer, dl s s
%alem, Oregoh. : ) JUV .IQHF ;

Gentlemen:

T am enclosing herewith an application from
Charles T. Hoyt of Fort Kluemath, Oregon, to approprilate
.08 second feet from the flows of Jackson and Irving
Creeks, and the Willismson River for the irrigation of
360 acres of land on the Klamath Indian fHeservation, to-
gether with his check for $40.00 for filing fees, de-~
terminde as follows:

Exsmination Fee $10.00
Recording Fee - 200 Acres (Table) $20,5%0

190 " @ $ .05 9.50 30,00

- 0. 00

These lands have been irrigated for many years
by Indiang, and recently purchased by Mr., Hoyt, and his
~ predecessor in interest. Hr. Hoyt is now filing khias
application with your office to protect his rights under
the rule that an alienated land owner must protect his
rights under state law. »

‘ I am enclosing a sketch map to show the lands
until T can make a regular map, which I can do as soon
ag I can secure the aerial photographs of the area. It
gometimes t akss considerable time to find out who has
the films for each area, and to have the prints made.

Yours very Lruly,

N

Wlweap A

Enca
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SALERG QOO

WILLIAM L. WALES & SON
Civil & Hydraulic Engineers
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Klamath Falls, Oregon




CHAS, E, STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER - :
SHERETARY STATE OF OREG ON CHAS,A;.DR.'::'S;Q?é;i?:flug'll‘::‘zogri;INEER

STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE B . S5ALEM, OREGOM
HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON - AND REFER TO N
STATE ENGINEER FILE NO.
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT s
SALEM

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
- effect that complete application of water has been made under
Permit Ho.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date
for the purpose of checkins the amount of water used as des=
crived in the permit, including the acreage actually irrited,
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
"Any lands described in the permit that have not been irrigated
will be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit Whlch vou hold will be
valid ev1dence of the water right.

Very truly‘yours;

ﬁ/éw/ g/Qf /r/L//Z/n

CHAS. E. STRICELIN
State unglneer
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REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of Works: ...l S Eet e i
/’?;W/Jf ?é%/?’ %’/ // A’?W&ﬂﬂ /f,éﬁ'/‘é’f ‘Zj A 9{/&"7{?‘ /d!u/f:{ R, /&é/ﬁ?ﬂﬁ:’ -
/ﬁ,’/ ///]é/zf’f e el 5 /é‘)’” ... eti . e, .sw/ .
‘é/fﬁf//é%ﬁfﬂﬁaj ;ﬁpr/ ...................................
__ /ff.w
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(Quantity of water in

) second-teet or acre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re- (Name)
port by you, please re{,urn this form without
your signature, with a full report by letier. S

State Printing 092429
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